BELIZE:

ELECTRICITY (TARIFFS, FEES AND CHARGES) (AMENDMENT) (NO.2) BYELAWS, 2024

ARRANGEMENT OF BYELAWS

- 1. Citation.
- 2. Amendment of byelaw 14.
- 3. Amendment of byelaw 14A.
- 4. Amendment of Schedule III.
- 5. Negative resolution.

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT

No. 104 of 2024

BYELAWS made by the Public Utilities Commission, with the approval of the Minister responsible for electricity, in the exercise of the powers conferred upon the Commission by section 7 of the Electricity Act, Chapter 221 of the Substantive Laws of Belize, Revised Edition 2020, and all other powers thereunto the Commission enabling.

(Gazetted 31st July, 2024).

1. These Byelaws may be cited as the

ELECTRICITY (TARIFFS, FEES AND CHARGES) (AMENDMENT) (NO. 2) BYELAWS, 2024,

and shall be read and construed as one with the Electricity (Tariffs, Fees and Charges) Byelaws, which, as amended, are hereinafter referred to as the principal Byelaws.

2. Byelaw 14 of the principal Byelaws is amended, in subbyelaw (2), by deleting the words "September 1, 2024" and substituting the words "November 1, 2024".

3. Byelaw 14A of the principal Byelaws is amended by deleting the words "August 31, 2024" and substituting the words "October 31, 2024".

4. Schedule III of the principal Byelaws is amended in the heading by deleting the words "August 31, 2024" and substituting the words "October 31, 2024".

5. These Byelaws are subject to negative resolution.

Sub. Leg, 2020 Edn. CAP. 221 p.22 S.I. No. 40 of 2024

Amendment of Byelaw 14.

Amendment of byelaw 14A.

Amendment of Schedule III.

Negative

resolution.

Citation.

Electricity

MADE by the Public Utilities Commission this 31st day of July, 2024.

AN E. MOLINA)

Chairman Public Utilities Commission

APPROVED by the Minister responsible for electricity this 31st day of July, 2024.

(HON. MICHEL CHEBAT) Minister of Public Utilities, Energy, Logistics & E-Governance (Minister responsible for electricity)

Printed in Belize by the Government Printer #1 Power Lane, Belmopan, Belize, C.A.